(a) a Dock Building Grant in the amount of twenty million 
($20,000,000) dollars for capital expenditures relatedto the design and construction ofthe Dock 
Building and related infrastructure and improvements; and (b) an Improvements Grant in the 
amount of three million four hundred thousand ($3,400,000) dollars for capital expenditures for 
the design and construction of parking lots, driveways, sidewalks, landscaping and other 
infrastructure. 

Note 8 — Construction of the Water Campus (Continued) 

From December 30, 2014 to May 30, 2015, the terms of the State CEA remained unchanged and